502636251 01/15/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2682859

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
LUKE C. BLOTSKY	01/06/2014	
DEREX Q. ZELLARS	01/06/2014	
MICHAEL L. LINDSEY	01/06/2014	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CORE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTIES HOLDINGS, LLC
Street Address:	4050 SARIVAL AVENUE
City:	GOODYEAR
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85338

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13954506	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (678)420-9301 **Phone**: (678)420-9300

Email: hopkinsb@ballardspahr.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: MARY AN MERCHANT - BALLARD SPAHR LLP

Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1000

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	02839.0011U2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BEVERLY HOPKINS
Signature:	/Beverly Hopkins/
	PATENT

502636251 REEL: 031973 FRAME: 0717

Date:	01/15/2014
Total Attachments: 4 source=02839.0011U2 Executed Assignme source=02839.0011U2 Executed Assignme source=02839.0011U2 Executed Assignme source=02839.0011U2 Executed Assignme	nt#page2.tif nt#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 031973 FRAME: 0718

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 02839.0011U2 PAGE 1 of 4

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, LUKE BLOTSKY, residing at 4050 South Sarival Avenue, Goodyear, AZ

85338, DEREX Q. ZELLARS, residing at 4050 South Sarival Avenue, Goodyear, AZ 85338, and

MICHAEL L. LINDSEY, residing at 4050 South Sarival Avenue, Goodyear, AZ 85338, have

invented new and useful improvements in "METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS OF

BIOCONTROL OF PLANT PATHOGENS," for which a United States Patent Application was

filed on July 30, 2013, and assigned Application No. 13/954,506; and

WHEREAS, CORE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTIES HOLDINGS, LLC, whose

principal address is 4050 South Sarival Avenue, Goodyear, AZ 85338, is desirous of acquiring the

entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, we, LUKE BLOTSKY, DEREX Q. ZELLARS and MICHAEL L. LINDSEY.

hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said CORE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTIES

HOLDINGS, LLC, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application

throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and

any subsequent application claiming priority to the above-identified application, reissue,

reexamination, divisional, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of

priority under the Paris Convention arising from said application; the same for CORE

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTIES HOLDINGS, LLC, its legal representatives and assigns, as

fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been

made;

PATENT

REEL: 031973 FRAME: 0719

AND, we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid CORE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTIES HOLDINGS, LLC, its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

IN V Janua		WHEREOF, , 2018.	, I have execu	ited this As	signment this	: 6 da	y of
			LUK	E BLOTS) -/5/6	, Q	(L.S.)
State of	ARIZO	>NA	<u></u>	100001444044444444444444444444444444444			
County of _	MARIC	OPA	~	.	GAIL L. TRIP Notary Public - Ste MARICOPA C Ny Commission Expir	ate of Arizona COUNTY	
Luke Blotsk foregoing as:	signment,	_day of _ Ja known and kno and he/she dul <i>inpparace</i>	own to be the	∍ individua	l described in	and who e	xecuted the
My Commiss	sion Expir	es: <u>may</u>	131,201	6			

1498811

PATENT REEL: 031973 FRAME: 0720

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 02839.0011U2 PAGE 3 of 4

IN WITNESS WHER	EOF, I have executed this Assignment this 6 day of
<u>January</u> , 2018.	
•	DEREX Q. ZELLERS (L.S.)
State of ARIZONA	
County of MARICOPA	GAIL L. TRIPPANERA Notary Public - State of Arizons MARICOPA COUNTY My Commission Expires May 31, 2016
Derex Q. Zellars, to me known	January, 2018, before me, a Notary Public came and known to be the individual described in and who executed the e duly acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.
My Commission Expires:	10 pu 31 0 pll

PATENT REEL: 031973 FRAME: 0721

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 02839.0011U2 PAGE 4 of 4

IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, I have exe	cuted this Assignme	ent this 6 d	ay of
	, 2018.			* 1.
	1 Kat	CHAEL L. LINDS	Dairely, SEY	(L.S.)
State of _ARIZOA	<i>IA</i>			
County of MARICO	7A	Not	IL L. TRIPPANERA ay Public - State of Arizona MARICOPA COUNTY mission Expires May 31, 20	16
michael L. Lingsey, to	day of January me known and known to nt, and he/she duly ackno) be the individual a	lescribed in and w	hatemaya ad
My Commission Expires	s: <u>May 31,20</u>	14		

1498811

PATENT REEL: 031973 FRAME: 0722

RECORDED: 01/15/2014